(22) links south of the northeast corner

e of the southeast quarter (J) of section

twenty-eight (28), township twenty-six
(26) north, range thirteen (13) east.

Thence running north seventeen (17) rods

ana six and one-third links (61) thence

west one hundred and forty-four (144)
rods and nine (9) links, thence southeast

up the meanderings of the Wabash rirer

twenty (20) rods. Thence east one hun-

I deed aud thirty-six (136) rods to the

place of beginning, containing fifteen (15)
1 acres, on the following terms to-wil: